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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
CODE COMPLIANCE

Number: E190606 Complaint Address: 734 GRAND RIVER
Parcel:  33-02-02-24-377-015

Open Date: 05/17/19
Closed Date: Violation: NUISANCE
Officer: Joe Wade

Owner Address Complaint

D VENTURE LLC

MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY

DEXTER MI 48130 NUMEROUS TRAILERS EMPTY AND DLEPIDATED
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Letter Sent:

Re-Check Date: C) ~73




July 7, 2021

D Venture LLC
Mike Duffy

850 Merlin Way
Dexter, MI 48130

Dear Mr. Duffy
Re: Notice of Violations at 734 Grand River, Okemos, Michigan 48864

I am writing you on behalf of Meridian Charter Township (the “Township”) to inform you that
the storage of trash and junk motor vehicles on your property located at 734 Grand River,
Okemos, Michigan 48864 (the “Subject Property”) violates the Township Code and the
November 2, 2020 Consent Judgment (the “Consent Judgment”). On July 1, 2021, the Township
conducted its third inspection of the Subject Property to ensure compliance with the Consent
Judgment. The findings of the inspection are as follows:

1. Cabin 10 passed.
2. NUISANCE VIOLATIONS
V. Trailer 10. Trash bags and misc. Items around trailer need to be removed. V¥ ch angy,

b. Trailer 14. Red van is unlicensed and has flat tire. Van must be licensed and
operable. o/~ 7

c. Trailer 27. White SUV is unlicensed and has flat tire. SUV must be licensed and
operable. Truck bed, disassembled trailer, tires and other misc. Items need to be

removed. VO (TP

«/d. Trailer 38. Tarp structure needs to be removed. Eastern wooded area-couch and
any other household items need to be removed. 92~/ @’\@Vﬁ

Section 46-2 of the Township Code prohibits storing trash and junk motor vehicles on the
Subject Property. Also, recall that the Consent Judgment provides that you are required to make
all reasonable efforts to prevent the creation of nuisances on the Subject Property. See Consent
Judgment, Paragraph 5. In this case, the conditions described above (i.e., storing trash and junk
motor vehicles on the Subject Property) violate the Section 46-2 of the Township Code and
triggers your responsibility under the Consent Judgment.

Accordingly, the Township will give you a 30-day correction period from the date of this letter
to bring the Subject Property into compliance with the Township Code and the Consent

a3



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor EST; 1542 * Courtney Wisinski Trustee

De}mrah Gu-thrie Clerk M E R I D l f\ N '. 5 Patricia Herring Jackson  Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer TOWNSHI p‘?‘”ff/ Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager e T Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

August 23,2021

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, M1 48130 .

RE: MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTION - VIOLATION NOTICE
734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS

Dear D VENTURE LLC:

Enclosed, please find a Municipal Civil Infraction Violation Notice for the following ordinance
violation(s):

VIOLATION OF SECTION 86-503

86-503

Outdoor storage of vehicles and/or trailers.

[Code 1974, § 83-2.3; Ord. No. 2009-02, 4-19-2009]

(a)

No inoperative or unlicensed or unregistered, as applicable, recreational vehicle, watercraft and/or
trailer shall be parked, kept or stored outdoors, in any residential district, and no recreational
vehicle, watercraft and/or trailer shall, at any time, be outdoors in any residential district if in a
state of major disassembly, disrepair, or in the process of being stripped or dismantled or
leaking oil, fuel or antifreeze.

An explanation of your rights and instructions is printed on the violation notice. If you have any
questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

Smcggly,‘
-~

a Za enner, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532
Code Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

Enclosures

A PRIME COMMUNITY

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community. meridian.mi.us
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LJJUV.|  Notice of Violation £id40b0b

Local Use/Arrest No.

Offense Code

The People of: O the State of Michigan
X Township [] ity [] Village ?:] County

or: MERIDIAN ! of

THE UNDERSIGNED Mc}? Day Year pro:aatelyELA_M_ lg?ate Month|Day |*
SAYS THAT ON: 2| N Sk
State |[T]oper./Chauff, [Driver License Number ‘SSN (last4 ¢
OeoL
Hair | Eyes |Occupation/Employer

Race Sex [Height ’ Weight

Name (First, Middle, Last)

D iwantury [ LL

Street %
RS0 MErkih i \g
City tate . Zip Cod
Deyler PME Lg130
Vehicle Plate No Year State | Vehicle Description (Year, Make, Color) Veh.

|

THEPERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violation of § "1/ 6=
Local Ordinance D State _Law [] Administrative Rule
UPON - =)~

ArorNeaR 234 Lreind f)-{\'t’;r Tredler LO
witiin ey O viceace X townsip or_MERIDIAN

v or_INGHAM DID THE FOLLOW
Z Nuisance Ordinance O Building Code
D Licenses Ordinance I:] Plumbing Code
Zoning Ordinance Electrical Code
Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code
Animal & Fowl Ordinance Other

D““'*’e*rmq\ Pyag S and  mise.  Elens armg;‘
trler nask  he  cerppd

Person in Active Military Service DY% D No

THIS VIOLATION ISACIVIL INFRACTIQM.and is your violation.

The fine for this violation is $ 7 f L and must be paid at the violations bureau
by 5:00 p.m.on -~ unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.
SEE BELOW FORAN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

euar 1

’ ‘Anr |

WARNING: If you fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations
bureau on the date and time specified above, a civil infraction citation will be issued.

You are alleged to be responsible for a civil infraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
2)admit responsibility with explanation; or 3) deny responsibility.

ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to admit responsibility and pay your fine, you may do so
by appearing in person or by mailing your fine along with this notice to the violations bureau.
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact
the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed
with the court where you will have the right to an informal hearing before a magistrate or judge
orto appear in court for a formal hearing before a judge.

Violations bureau address & phone number

TREASURER’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, Mi 48864

RN o]

“IMPORTANT:'REMOVE TOP2 COPIES' BEFORE SIGNING NOTICE.?

| personally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant.
I declare under the penalties of perjury that the statements above are true to the best

of my information, knowledge, and belief.

7=

Complainant’s Sil Pt applicable Moﬁr? Day Yeari
2 23 |
Officer's Name (printed) Officer's ID No.

2oL} rgﬁm 2 244

Agency ORI Agency Name
Mi- CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

UC-02 {rev.5/06) VIOLATION BUREAU COPY

569

Fidlar Online @ www.fidlaronline.com



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
CODE COMPLIANCE

Number: E210547 Complaint Address: 734 GRAND RIVER
Parcel:  33-02-02-24-377-015

Open Date: 08/02/21
Closed Date: Violation: NUISANCE
Officer: ZACH FENNER

Owner Address Complaint

D VENTURE LLC

MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY

DEXTER MI 48130 Trailer 2 and 53 ViOlatiOHS
Rental: N Status: Letter sent

Notes: Z -2 by,
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Letter Sent:

Re-Check Date:




July 28, 2021

D Venture LLC

Mike Dufty

1028 E Robert Ave.,
Hazel Park, MI 48030

Dear Mr. Duffy
Re: Notice of Violations at 734 Grand River, Okemos, Michigan 48864

[ am writing you on behalf of Meridian Charter Township (the “Township™) to inform you that the
storage of trash and junk motor vehicles on your property located at 734 Grand River, Okemos,
Michigan 48864 (the “Subject Property”) violates the Township Code and the November 2, 2020
Consent Judgment (the “Consent Judgment”). This letter is notice that the Township will pursue
legal action if you do not voluntarily remove these items from the Subject Property within 14

days.

1. NUISANCE VIOLATIONS AND/OR OUTDOOR STORAGE OF MOTOR
VEHICLES

A.) TRAILER 2 Disabled vehicles (White Cadillac and black Pontiac) in front of trailer
must be licensed and operable. Auto parts and miscellaneous items cannot be stored
outdoors.

B.) TRAILER 53 Miscellaneous items and trash being stored behind trailer is harboring
various rodents. Miscellaneous items cannot be stored outdoors. Accessory buildings
must be in good repair.

Section 46-2 of the Township Code prohibits storing trash and junk motor vehicles on the Subject
Property. Also, recall that the Consent Judgment provides that you are required to make all
reasonable efforts to prevent the creation of nuisances on the Subject Property. See Consent
Judgment, Paragraph 5. In this case, the conditions described above (i.e., storing trash and junk
motor vehicles on the Subject Property) violate the Section 46-2 of the Township Code and triggers
your responsibility under the Consent Judgment.

Section 86-503 states: “No inoperative or unlicensed or unregistered, as applicable, recreational
vehicle, watercraft and/or trailer shall be parked, kept or stored outdoors, in any residential district,
and no recreational vehicle, watercraft and/or trailer shall, at any time, be outdoors in any
residential district if in a state of major disassembly, disrepair, or in the process of being stripped
or dismantled or leaking oil, fuel or antifreeze.”

Section 302.7 states "All accessory structures, including detached garages, fences and walls, shall



be maintained structurally sound and in good repair."

As stated above, the Township will give you a 14-day correction period from the date of this letter
to bring the Subject Property into compliance with the Township Code and the Consent Judgment.
Please remove the nuisances identified above within the 14-day correction period, or the Township
will pursue its available legal remedies. I anticipate you will cooperate to remove the nuisances
from the Subject Property promptly. Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not
hesitate to contact me at (517) 853-4554.

Sincerely,

Zach Fenner, Code Enforcement Officer
Code Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development
Telephone: (517) 853-4554

ae: Gregory Crockett, Esq., 2196 Commons Pkwy, Okemos, MI 48864 (via regular mail)
D Venture LLC, 850 Merlin Way, Dexter, M1 48130 (via regular mail)



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor /—m Courtney Wisinski Trustee

Deporah Gu_thrie Clerk M E Q l D I ,/ff\ N Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer TOWNSH I p‘?"/ Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager T Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

August 23, 2021

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, MI 48130

RE: MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTION - VIOLATION NOTICE #XXXX
734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS

Dear D VENTURE LLC:

Enclosed, please find a Municipal Civil Infraction Violation Notice for the following ordinance
violation(s):

VIOLATION OF SECTION 46-2 AND/OR 86-503

46-2

Nuisances per se.

[Code 1974, § 51-2]

The following acts, apparatus, accumulations, violations, and activities are hereby declared
to be public nuisances:

(1)

No person shall maintain or permit to remain on premises owned or occupied by him; or
throw, place, or leave; or permit the throwing, placing, or leaving on the premises of
another any of the following substances: organic refuse, food wastes, ashes, dead
animals, fish, animal bones, hides, rotten soap, grease, tallow, offal, shell, food containers
or wrappings, cans, bottles, jars, crockery, garbage, discarded furniture, cartons, boxes,
crates, rags, discarded clothing, bedding, floor covering, wallpaper, sweepings, waste
paper, newspapers or magazines, discarded appliances, rubbish, excrement, rot,
construction debris including, but not limited to, lumber, bricks, block, plumbing or
heating materials, roofing materials, concrete, cement, electrical materials or siding,
yard debris or rubbish including, but not limited to, grass clippings, clippings from
hedges or shrubs, or detached tree branches, industrial waste, unclean or nauseous
fluids or gases, in any of the following locations:

86-503

Outdoor storage of vehicles and/or trailers.

[Code 1974, § 83-2.3; Ord. No. 2009-02, 4-19-2009]

(a)

No inoperative or unlicensed or unregistered, as applicable, recreational vehicle, watercraft and/or
trailer shall be parked, kept or stored outdoors, in any residential district, and no recreational
vehicle, watercraft and/or trailer shall, at any time, be outdoors in any residential district ifin a

g, S A pRIME COMMUNITY A

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community. idian.mi.us
meriai LML



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor EST: 1842,
Deborah Guthrie Clerk M E R I D I /%{ N
Phil Deschaine Treasurer

Frank L. Walsh Manager

Courtney Wisinski
Patricia Herring Jackson
Dan Opsommer

Kathy Ann Sundland

Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee

state of major disassembly, disrepair, or in the process of being stripped or dismantled or leaking

oil, fuel or antifreeze.

An explanation of your rights and instructions is printed on the violation notice. If you have any

questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

er, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532
Code Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

Enclosures

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community.

meridian.mi.us

A PRIME COMMUNITY



L .. R I LLLACTTTE S TP \) U L+ U
U mis. | Municipal Civil Infraction [coranine. s ke
UJUV.|  Notice of Violation €2 o5+

Local Use/Arrest No.

X Township [(Jcity [] Village

The People of: [ the State of Michi]qin
County

or. MERIDIAN of
Month  |Da: Year At approximatel Date Month|Da Y
THE UNDERSIGNED wy—i s ; PP y [CJaM. 0.? y
SAYS THAT ON: <3 2 31 [ | Birth
State ["]oper./Chauff, [Driver License Number SSN (last4 d
(JeoL
Race Sex |Height | Weight| Hair | Eyes |Occupation/Employer

Name (First, Middle, Last)

\/tn}uré L L&
BED pafrlin __
Dextor ™mT 4330

Vehicle Plate No. Year State | Vehicle Description (Year, Make, Color) Veh.”

THE PERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violation of § —T &2 B~ Rb- SO3
A

ocal On%ance [] state Law [ ] Administrative Rule
UPON 2z -2/

arornear 23 Cnd Ve Truldr - 2~
wtiin Ocrry [ vittace Xl townsHip or_MERIDIAN

Street

City

county orINGHAM DID THE FOLLOW

Nuisance Ordinance O Building Code
[] Licenses Ordinance Plumbing Code

oning Ordinance Electrical Code

Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code

Animal & Fowl Ordinance Other
Describe: ! EE

Unbitensg) Bl gar ,

st be [, ’)lt'."dnﬂh/d Ard ey Neatd

Person in Active Military Service Oves [Ino

THIS VIOLATION IS ACIVIL INFRACTION and is your violation.

The fine for this violation is ¢ and must be paid at the violations bureau
by 5:00 p.m.on unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.
SEE BELOW FORAN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

‘S

' ‘Anr (0

WARNING: If you fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations
bureau on the date and time specified above, a civil infraction citation will be issued.

You are alleged to be responsible for a civil infraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
2) admit responsibility with explanation; or 3) deny responsibility.

ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: Ifyou wish to admit responsibility and pay your fine, you may do so
by appearing in person or by mailing your fine along with this notice to the violations bureau.
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact
the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed
with the court where you will have the right to an informal hearing before a magistrate or judge
or to appear in court for a formal hearing before a judge.

Violations bureau address & phone number

TREASURER’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, MI 48864

“IMPORTANT: 'REMOVE TOP2 COPIES BEFORE SIGNING NOTICE: 7

| personally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant.
Ideclare under the penalties of perjury that the statements above are true to the best

of my information, knowledge, and belief.

Complainant’s Signature a it icable— Mony Day Year
w >3 |2

Officer's Name (printed) Officer's ID No.

ZALHAL Y ey

Agency ORI Agency Name
M- CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

UC-02 (rev. 506) VIOLATION BUREAU COPY

Fidlar Online @ www.fidlaronline.com
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Local Use/Arrest No.

Offense Code

The People of: [ the State of Michigan
X Township [Jcity [] Village h County

or: MERIDIAN of

THE UNDERSIGNED Mo% ’Day Year At approximately Oam. Ig?te Month (Day
]

SAYS THAT ON: ENENEN] AP M. Birth

State |[JOper./Chauff, [Priver License Number ISSN (last4 c

3

CDL :
Race Sex | Height | Weight| Hair | Eyes |Occupation/Employer

D vtnwre L C
RSO plrkin vy

Stafe ] Zip Cod

> DNker 3 S 135

Vehicle Plate No. Year State | Vehicle Description (Year, Make, Color) - Veh.”

I

Name (First, Middle, Last)

Street

THE PERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violation of §___ 230 ~9¢ 3
Q’Gcal Ordinance D State Law |:| Administrative Rule
UPON ‘Z% —z -]

srornenfld Y (rrond paver T le~ 2
within Oy O viccace X townsHip or_MERIDIAN

county or_INGHAM DID THE FOLLOW
(] Nuisance Ordinance [JBuilding Code
[] Licenses Ordinance ﬁPlumbing Code

‘oning Ordinance Electrical Code
Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code
Animal & Fow! Ordinance Other

= U it pd /Whr'é]azé)ifeé_ LAy co—~
Mk he Liined” reg et and e

Person in Active Military Service [ _JYes [INo

THIS VIOLATION ISACIVIL INFRACTION angg your violation.
The fine for this violation is $ [4 and must be paid at the violations bureau

by 5:00p.m.on unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.
SEE BELOW FORAN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

‘anr O
el

WARNING: If you fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations
bureau on the date and time specified above, a civil infraction citation will be issued.

You are alleged to be responsible for a civil infraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
2) admit responsibility with explanation; or 3) deny responsibility.

ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to admit responsibility and pay your fine, you may do so
by appearing in person or by mailing your fine along with this notice to the violations bureau.
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact
the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed
with the court where you will have the right to an informal hearing before a magistrate or judge
or to appear in court for a formal hearing before a judge.

Violations bureau address & phone number

TREASURER'’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, MI 48864

S IMPORTANT: REMOVE TOP'2 COPIES BEFORE SIGNING NOTICE: "

| personally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant.
I declare under the penalties of perjury that the statements above are true to the best

of my information, knowledge, and belie
Comw%Signa €, -applicable Month Day Year
¥ | 23]21(

= &
Offfcer's Name (printed) Officer's ID No.

ZALHARY  Fenne—

Agency ORI Agency Name
MI- CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
UC-02 (rev. 5/06) VIOLATION BUREAU COPY
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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
CODE COMPLIANCE

Number: E210570 Complaint Address: 734 GRAND RIVER
Parcel:  33-02-02-24-377-015

Open Date: 08/06/21
Closed Date: Violation: NUISANCE
Officer: ZACH FENNER
Owner Address Complaint
D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY
850 MERLIN WAY UNSECURE BUILDINGS, VARIOUS NUISANCE VIOLATIONS
DEXTER MI 48130 OUTDOOR STORAGE. LOT 64, 68, 69
Rental: N Status: Letter sent

Notes: 220 o5ty
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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor //_:m Courtney Wisinski Trustee

De_borah Gu_thrie Clerk M E R I D I ,d)\ N Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer TOWNSH I p‘?‘/ Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager — T Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee
August 6, 2021
Gregory Crockett
2196 Commons Pkwy
Okemos, MI 48864

Re: Notice of Violations at 734 Grand River, Okemos, Michigan 48864

I am writing you on behalf of Meridian Charter Township (the “Township”) to inform you that the
storage of trash and junk motor vehicles on your property located at 734 Grand River, Okemos,
Michigan 48864 (the “Subject Property”) violates the Township Code and the November 2, 2020
Consent Judgment (the “Consent Judgment™). This letter is notice that the Township will pursue
legal action if you do not voluntarily remove these items from the Subject Property within 14

days.

1. NUISANCE VIOLATIONS AND/OR OUTDOOR STORAGE OF MOTOR
VEHICLES

A.)TRAILER 64 Doors, windows and skirting on trailer must be in good repair.
Boat and trailer stored on property must be licensed, registered and operable. Trailer
must be secure. /V[f Lt

B.) Building 68 (Large Brown Building) Building must be secure and in good repair.
Siding must be fixed or replaced, windows and doors must be secure, and retaining
wall must be replaced or repaired. N il

C.) Trailer/Building 69 Trailer must be made secure. Doors, siding, and windows must be
in good repair and secure. Holes in siding and unsecure doors must be repaired or
replaced. Trash and other waste can not be stored on front porch. All items must be

removed or disposed of. /27 £l v

Section 46-2 of the Township Code prohibits storing trash and junk motor vehicles on the Subject
Property. Also, recall that the Consent Judgment provides that you are required to make all
reasonable efforts to prevent the creation of nuisances on the Subject Property. See Consent
Judgment, Paragraph 5. In this case, the conditions described above (i.e., storing trash and junk
motor vehicles on the Subject Property) violate the Section 46-2 of the Township Code and triggers
your responsibility under the Consent Judgment.

Section 86-503 states: “No inoperative or unlicensed or unregistered, as applicable, recreational
vehicle, watercraft and/or trailer shall be parked, kept or stored outdoors, in any residential district,

A PRIME COMMUNITY
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and no recreational vehicle, watercraft and/o iler shall, at any time, be outdoors in any
rdadeldiistdistrict if in Sgiateiaf major disassenibl “dlsrep ir, or in tearpeoRssinibeing striphgee
Oggwgsglﬂag&' '6r leakmélﬁﬂ‘ fuel or anMER & i Patricia Herring Jackson  Trustee

ine reasurer T O W N 5 H I p‘ ‘ / Dan Opsommer Trustee
i, SR oo

Frank L. Walsh anager ~ s Kathy Ann Sundlan ustee
Section 302.7 states "All accessory struct includ ached garages &ces and walls, shal

be maintained structurally sound and in good repair."

As stated above, the Township will give you a 14-day correction period from the date of this letter
to bring the Subject Property into compliance with the Township Code and the Consent Judgment.
Please remove the nuisances identified above within the 14-day correction period, or the Township
will pursue its available legal remedies. I anticipate you will cooperate to remove the nuisances
from the Subject Property promptly. Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not
hesitate to contact me at (517) 853-4554.

Sincerely,

&/,’/
Zach F enner, Code Enforcement Officer
Code Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development
Telephone: (517) 853-4532

GE; Gregory Crockett, Esq., 2196 Commons Pkwy, Okemos, MI 48864 (via regular mail)
D Venture LLC, 850 Merlin Way, Dexter, MI 48130 (via regular mail)
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Ronald J. Styka Supervisor /’E_S:m . Courtney Wisinski Trustee
Deborah Guthrie Clerk M E R I D I ;’Zf;\ N G Patricia Herring Jackson ~ Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer TOWNSH] p‘?‘i/ Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager T Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

August 23, 2021

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, MI 48130

RE:  MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTION - VIOLATION NOTICE
734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS

Dear D VENTURE LLC:

Enclosed, please find a Municipal Civil Infraction Violation Notice for the following ordinance
violation(s):

VIOLATION OF SECTION 46-2 AND/OR 86-503

46-2

Nuisances per se.

[Code 1974, § 51-2]

The following acts, apparatus, accumulations, violations, and activities are hereby declared
to be public nuisances:

(1)

No person shall maintain or permit to remain on premises owned or occupied by him; or
throw, place, or leave; or permit the throwing, placing, or leaving on the premises of
another any of the following substances: organic refuse, food wastes, ashes, dead
animals, fish, animal bones, hides, rotten soap, grease, tallow, offal, shell, food containers
or wrappings, cans, bottles, jars, crockery, garbage, discarded furniture, cartons, boxes,
crates, rags, discarded clothing, bedding, floor covering, wallpaper, sweepings, waste
paper, newspapers or magazines, discarded appliances, rubbish, excrement, rot,
construction debris including, but not limited to, lumber, bricks, block, plumbing or
heating materials, roofing materials, concrete, cement, electrical materials or siding,
yard debris or rubbish including, but not limited to, grass clippings, clippings from
hedges or shrubs, or detached tree branches, industrial waste, unclean or nauseous
fluids or gases, in any of the following locations:

86-503

Outdoor storage of vehicles and/or trailers.

[Code 1974, § 83-2.3; Ord. No. 2009-02, 4-19-2009]

a

It\lg inoperative or unlicensed or unregistered, as applicable, recreational vehicle, watercraft
and/or trailer shall be parked, kept or stored outdoors, in any residential district, and no
recreational vehicle, watercraft and/or trailer shall, at any time, be outdoors in any
residential district ifin a

v A PRIME COMMUNITY )
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Ronald J. Styka Supervisor m _ Courtney Wisinski Trustee
Deborah Guthrie Clerk M E R I D l ;ﬁ“a\ N o ] Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer TOWNSH]I p‘?‘,/ Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager N Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

state of major disassembly, disrepair, or in the process of being stripped or dismantled or
leaking oil, fuel or antifreeze.

An explanation of your rights and instructions is printed on the violation notice. If you have
any questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

S%"’
Za enner, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532

Code Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

Enclosures
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U mis. | Municipal Civil Infraction ComplaintNo. Offenss Coda
LJJW.| Noticeof Violation | £2.) 0516

Local Use/Arrest No.

The People of: O the State of Michigan
X Township [JCity [] village hCounty

or: MERIDIAN

of
THE UNDERSIGNED Mo% Day Year  [At approximately Oam. %)?te Month|Day
SAYS THAT ON: 2320 [ 232 Bewmlim
State [CJoper./chautt, [Priver License Number ISSN (last4
CDL
Race Sex | Height | Weight| Hair | Eyes Occupation/Employer

Name (First,}ﬂddle, Last)

] \enture L L
55-3 V"?Qr—l'-l\l’\ I, /W

T Dgar ST i
Veh,

Vehicle Plate No. ~ Year State | Vehicle Description (Year, Make, Color)
J

Street

; -E;JDERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violation of § = & =~ &
d

ocal Ordinance [] State Law. quministrative Rule
UPON D~ —

AT OR NEAR 734 (mrnsd ﬂ\/ff La} éq

witHiN ey [ viceace X townshie oF_MERIDIAN

coynty or_INGHAM DID THE FOLLOW
Nuisance Ordinance OJ Building Code
Licenses Ordinance Plumbing Code
Zoning Ordinance Electrical Code
Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code
Animal & Fowl Ordinance Other
Describe: . - ; i
. Unserure  TroileC st bt Sppee.
Holes h »diry e 0t Doors_iaast he
Eited o~ /?_Pk«,r’r/« 4% 4 /wﬂralc On

Aron)= poref el by ponovel
Person in Active Mihltary Senvice  [yes [Ino
THIS VIOLATION ISACIVIL INE, _gloggd is your
The fine for this violation is $ 4 and must be paid at the violations bureau
by 5:00 p.m.on unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.
SEE BELOW FORAN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

violation.

‘Anr
S

WARNING: If you fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations
bureau on the date and time specified above, a civil infraction citation will be issued.

You are alleged to be responsible for a civil infraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
2) admit responsibility with explanation: or 3) deny responsibility.

ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: Ifyou wish to admit responsibility and pay your fine, you may do so
by appearing in person or by mailing your fine along with this notice to the violations bureau.
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact
the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed
with the court where you will have the right to an informal hearing before a magistrate or judge
orto appear in court for a formal hearing before ajudge.

AT

Violations bureau address & phone number

TREASURER’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, Mi 48864

_“IMPORTANT:'REMOVE TOP2 COPIES'BEFORE SIGNING NOTICE:"

I personally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant.
I declare under the penalties of perjury that the statements above are true to the best

TR

of my information, knowledge, and belisf. m
Compla itapplicable Mo [ Day | Year , |V
=23 2{ |=

Ofﬁoglyq ifited) Officer's ID No. _Q-

ABAy Ceny e =2 9\
Agency ORI v Agency Narme 4
MI- CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN QU
UC-02 (rev. 5/06) VIOLATION BUREAU COPY
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OJuv.|  Notice of Violation EzVos10

The People of: D the State of Michigan Local Use/Arrest No.
X Township [JcCity [] Village hCounty
or: MERIDIAN 1 of
Mont Da Year [Ata ximatel Date Month|Da r
. THE UNDERSIGNED I _,)‘_7 _ZPN%O y [JAM. 0? y
SAYS THAT ON: <5 B %M. | Birth
State |["Joper./Chaut, [Driver License Number 'SS N (last 4

OepL
Race Sex | Height

Weight

werbwy L C

Hair | Eyes |Occupation/Employer

Name (First, Middle, Last)

Street . ;
SO  MErin AN
City * State Zip Cud:
DExer— ML HE| 3%
Vehicle Plate No. Year State | Vehicle Description (Year, Make, Color) Veh.’

THE PERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violation of § 4’/& -Z
Q’focal Ordinance [] State Law, (] Administrative Rule
UPON D-~o-21|

ATORNEAR __ 2.3 "{ (rrand e Lot 63
witHN ey O vitace X townshie or_ MERIDIAN

COUNTY OF. INGHAM DID THE FOLLOW
Nuisance Ordinance O Building Code

[] Licenses Ordinance Plumbing Code
Zoning Ordinance Electrical Code
Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code

Animal & Fow! Ordinance Other

Descnt_’e' B Mg sk bz Sziuee,
Sdiry musY¥  he Lidel or replaed,
VDS [ An IS puss b 4 Cnnc
_Clointy ]l mak be (Zouind of CCPLy
Person in Active Mil’itary Service [Yes [Ino I

THIS VIOLATION ISACIVILINFRAQJI)N and igyour violation.

The fine for this violation is a— and must be paid at the violations bureau

by 5:00 p.m.on e unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.
SEE BELOW FORAN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

S

‘Anr O
‘ST

WARNING: If you fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations
bureau on the date and time specified above, a civil infraction citation will be issued.

You are alleged to be responsible for a civil infraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
2) admit responsibility with explanation; or 3) deny responsibility.

ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to admit responsibility and pay your fine, you may do so
by appearing in person or by mailing your fine along with this notice to the violations bureau,
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: Ifyou wish to
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact
the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed
with the court where you will have the right to an informal hearing before a magistrate or judge
or to appear in court for a formal hearing before a judge.

UHATH0E

Violations bureau address & phone number

TREASURER’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, MI 48864

IMPORTANT:'/REMOVE TOP2 COPIES BEEORE'SIGNING NOTICE. ="

| personally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant.
I declare under the penalties of perjury that the statements above are true to the best
of my information, knowledge, and belief.

CW Signature iptifEpplicable Month Day Year

arseved TN

Officers Name (prifited) Officer's ID No. '
RN el LY

Agency ORI Agency Name :

MI- CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

UGC-02 (rev. 5/06) VIOLATION BUREAU COPY
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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka ) Supervisor m - Courtney Wisinski Trustee
Deborah Guthrie Clerk M E R l D I }l‘,\ N S Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee

Phil Deschaine Treasurer TOWNSHI p‘? | Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager T Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

October 8, 2021

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, M1 48130

RE: MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTION - VIOLATION NOTICE
734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS

Dear D VENTURE LLC:

Enclosed, please find a Municipal Civil Infraction Violation Notice for the following ordinance
violation(s):

VIOLATION OF SECTION
« VIOLATION OF SECTION 46-2 AND/OR 86-503

46-2

Nuisances per se.

[Code 1974, § 51-2]

The following acts, apparatus, accumulations, violations, and activities are hereby declared
to be public nuisances:

(1)

No person shall maintain or permit to remain on premises owned or occupied by him; or
throw, place, or leave; or permit the throwing, placing, or leaving on the premises of
another any of the following substances: organic refuse, food wastes, ashes, dead
animals, fish, animal bones, hides, rotten soap, grease, tallow, offal, shell, food containers
or wrappings, cans, bottles, jars, crockery, garbage, discarded furniture, cartons, boxes,
crates, rags, discarded clothing, bedding, floor covering, wallpaper, sweepings, waste
paper, newspapers or magazines, discarded appliances, rubbish, excrement, rot,
construction debris including, but not limited to, lumber, bricks, block, plumbing or
heating materials, roofing materials, concrete, cement, electrical materials or siding,
yard debris or rubbish including, but not limited to, grass clippings, clippings from
hedges or shrubs, or detached tree branches, industrial waste, unclean or nauseous
fluids or gases, in any of the following locations:

86-503

Outdoor storage of vehicles and/or trailers.

[Code 1974, § 83-2.3; Ord. No. 2009-02, 4-19-2009]

(a)

No inoperative or unlicensed or unregistered, as applicable, recreational vehicle, watercraft
and/or trailer shall be parked, kept or stored outdoors, in any residential district, and no

~e
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Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community.



]C.. | stateof Michigan  [TicketNo. - 30 5 3 Dept. No.
] mis. | Municipal Civil Infraction Comp,ammo ST
JJWY.|  Notice of Violation | B2 IS 70

Local Use/Arrest No.

1e People of: O the State of Michiga
{ Township [JCity []Village h County

MERIDIAN [ -
|E UNDERSIGNED |Month  |Day, Year At approximately []A M. lg?te Month{Day |Year

\YS THAT ON: [ 2 % 2 | o0 [#B.m. | Birth

tate ["Joper./Chauff, |Driver License Number ™ SSN (last 4 digits)

[JeoL

ice Sex [Height ‘Weighl Hair | Eyes
ime (First, Middle, Last) L i ] " (/
N venku-e LL
reet . .
B5D  pulrlin Way

Occupation/Employer

[ state ﬁ
Déxter r9 T Yg!3
hicle Plate No. Year State | Vehicle Descripfion (Year, Make, Color) © Veh. Type
{E PERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violation of §___ 29 b — S22 3
]'Local Ordlnanc |:] ate Law D Administrative Rule
0N
*OR NEAR 73‘/ 6’77[/\7{ ! //é/\ Lﬂr/-‘/
N ey O vitace X townskip or_MERIDIAN
JUNTY OF. INGHAM DID THE FOLLOWING
Nuisance Ordinance |:] Building Code
| Ligenses Ordinance D Plumbing Code
ﬂﬁemg Ordinance Electrical Code
| Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code
Animal & Fowl Ordinance Other

iscribe: Q;l.;lwf‘é 4‘? (_‘7//"‘_’}\[

Unlicensed Bk / 1’:—« Jor  (Eruins  oa
ODEry. H)m‘—/ Tetler  paaSk e
1&ned an)” ppemble of  (ereoed

rsonin Active Military Service Yes [INo ] 0o Q/
{IS VIOLATION ISACIVIL INFRAClONj’nd isyour =2 €% iolation. E z0
efine for this violation is $ : = and must be paid at the violations bureau <OnT
5:00p.m.on = unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.

{E BELOW FORAN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

ARNING: If you fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations
reau on the date and time specified above, a civil infraction citation will be issued.

uare alleged to be responsible for a civilinfraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
admit responsibility with explanation; or 3) deny responsibility.

‘ON19)OLL

ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to admit responsibility and pay your fine, you may do so
by appearing in person or by mailing your fine along with this notice to the violations bureau.
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact
the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed
with the court where you will have the right to an informal hearing before a magistrate or judge
orto appear in court for a formal hearing before a judge.

Vlations bureau address & phone number

‘REASURER’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, MI 48864

IMPORTANT: -REMOVE TOP2/COPIES BEFORE'SIGNINGNOTICE: .
srsonally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant.
sclare under the penalties of perjury that the statements above are true to the best

my information, knowledge, and belief. S

mplainant’s Signature and receipts Mc[;n(g l% Year

?JV'lfu}/!Q € 9 0 c

‘ON 858D

RS ] e

T€er's Namegrifted) Officer's ID No.
ZREUAL Chnert 2L

encyORl  * ¥ Agency Name T

: CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
02 (rev. 5/06) VIOLATION BUREAU COPY
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Local Use/Arrest No.

Offense Code

he People of: O the State of Michigal
X Township []City [] Village hCounty

£ MERIDIAN | of

{E UNDERSIGNED MD.DIP Day Year ‘Ata proxgtely CJAaMm. D?te Month|Day |Year
AYS THAT ON: 0 |18 =i P M. |Birth
#ate [["Joper./Chauff. |Priver Licensé Number SSN (last 4 digits)
[CJeoL
Occupation/Employer

ace Sex I Height ’Weight

Hairl Eyes
ame (First, Middle, Last) .
D Venfure il &

lreet
BEO _raerln ety
State ¥ , Zig_gode
Dexder M AR,
ehicle Plate No. Year State | Vehicle Description (Year, Make, Color) Veh. Type

HE PERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violation of §__ &/ (, =2 / 301-,/ =
Local Ordlnance [] state Law [J Administrative Rule

PON u ~6~2 _ \
TORNEAR Lot 6358 724 beind 2V
nmun ey O viace X township or_MERIDIAN

3’HNTY OF. INGHAM DID THE FOLLOWING
uisance Ordinance D Building Code
] Licenses Ordinance D Plumbing Code

Zoning Ordinance Electrical Code

Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code

Animal & Fowl Ordinance Other

esc.ribe: Cailurt  fo Cd»—zl?ly .
‘mEﬁ/’}; T Db, Shing s

e P lac
arson in Active Military Service Cves [INo \ 0o
IS VIOLATION ISACIVILIN C ON ] i
21 }y ur_ & 7 violation. :E =z 9
1e fine for this violation is $ and must be paid at the violations bureau < W-
15:00p.m.on unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.
EE BELOW FOR AN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS.
=
Q
IARNING: If you fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations 5:
ureau on the date and time specified above, a civil infraction citation will be issued. _g

»u are alleged to be responsible for a civil infraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
1admit responsibility with explanation; or 3) deny responsibility.

ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to admit responsibility and pay your fine, you may do so
by appearing in person or by mailing your fine along with this notice to the violations bureau.
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact
the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed
with the court where you will have the right to an informal hearing before a magistrate or judge
or to appear in court for a formal hearing before a judge.

sweN

olations bureau address & phone number

TREASURER'’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, Ml 48864

IMPORTANT:'REMOVETOP2 COPIES BEEORE SIGNINGNOTICE:::

rersonally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant.
feclare under the penalties of perjury that the statements above are true to the best

‘my information, knowledge, and b

‘ON 8seD

olcoeg MU 290¢

smplaj i licable Month L Year
e 1, gﬂ 2 (
sNarneiptTn‘IEa' Officer's 1D No.
ZReHRPY  EEpner Zi o
jency ORI Agency Name
I- CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
5-02 (rev. 5/06) VIOLATION BUREAU COPY

Fidlar Online @ www.fidlaronline.com



a,

1c.. ‘State of Michigan  [Ticket No. 3 O 6 1 ‘| Dept. No.
IMis. | Municipal Civil Infraction g5 é]ammo : T

1Juv.|  Notice of Violation 21051 O

1e People of: L the State of Michigan Local Use/Arrest No.
{ Township []cCity []Village h County

r. MERIDIAN ’ »

|E UNDERSIGNED Minlh Day Year  |At approximately [JA M. lg?te Month|Day |Year

\YS THAT ON: D1R12) ]| 00 Aowmldm

tate [[TJoper./Chauff, [Priver License Number lssu (last4 digits)
[CJeoL

ace Sex | Height Eyes | Occupation/Employer

Weighl‘ Hair

ame (First, Middle, Last) »

Do venture LLC
EYe) JUE = I N /1Y)
ty

{ State Zip Code
1 ; ; -
Dexder” MZ__ YZB305
shicle Plate No. Year State | Vehicle Description (Year, Make, Color) Veh. Type

PERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violation of § ___&ed A A
Local Ordlnan gtaty. 7 |:| Admlmstratlve Rule
20N

roRNEARZ 3('/ l~reand nver AvE. /'_{)1—(-}7
mHiN ey O viceace X townstie or_ MERIDIAN

JUNTY OF. INGHAM DID THE FOLLOWING
Nuisance Ordinance O Building Code
] Licenses Ordinance O Plumbing Code
Zoning Ordinance Electrical Code
Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code
Animal & Fowl Ordinance Other

seribe: 9;’»41‘/ o cm?’ \,). UnNy cur¥-
Traler ma=y be  radd  Gepurds
{ D20 n‘)Ch )

arson in Active Military Service Cves [ No \

115 VIOLATION ISACIVIL INFRACTIO is your 242 ___violation.

1e fine for this v10|at|on is 5_121—_ and must be paid at the violations bureau
'5:00p.m.on -~Z | unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.
ZE BELOW FORAN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

SIN

‘ANF O
'|'o)%

ARNING: If you fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations
1reau on the date and time specified above, a civil infraction citation will be issued.

w are alleged to be responsible for a civil infraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
admit responsibility with explanation; or 3) deny responsibility.

“ONIBLL

ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to admit responsibility and pay your fine, you may do so
by appearing in person or by mailing your fine along with this notice to the violations bureau.
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact
the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed
with the court where you will have the right to an informal hearing before a magistrate or judge
or to appear in court for a formal hearing before a judge.

swepn

slations bureau address & phone number

"REASURER’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, Ml 48864

[MPORTANT: \REMOVE TOP:2 COPIES BEFORE SIGNING NOTICE. ™

ersonally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant.
leclare under the penalties of perjury that the statements above are true to the best

my information, knowledge, and belief
ymplainant's Signature and
—7

HPAT90¢

‘ON @se)

Month Day Year

W0 | € |2

s Na Officer's ID No.

2Ry Eenn e 24

jency ORI Agency Name
I- CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

02 (rev. 5/06) VIOLATION BUREAU COPY
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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
CODE COMPLIANCE

Number: E210720 Complaint Address: 734 GRAND RIVER
Parcel:  33-02-02-24-377-015

Open Date: 09/27/21
Closed Date: Violation: NUISANCE
Officer: ZACH FENNER
Owner Address Complaint
D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY LOT 84 WEST SIDE OF VAN ATTA MOBILE HOME WITH
850 MERLIN WAY TARPS AND PALLETS ON ROOF, UNLICENSED /
DEXTER MI 48130 INOPERABLE VEHICLE, MATTRESS, COUCH, FRIDGE,
METAL FENCING / FRAMING, NUMEROUS LAWN MOWERS -
AND SNOW BLOWERS
Rental: N Status: Letter sent
Notes: e il
9-21 \v/,i&[//’}Lx(?{
{20f AN
-\ poome - ?\“rh?}i(
Letter Sent: W-’?— - ?0‘ [ |

Re-Check Date: 1L J—7 0-2%4"




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor /:m Courtney Wisinski Trustee

De!)orah Gu_thrie Clerk M E R I D I A N / Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer T O w N S H | p‘f / Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

September 27,2021

D Venture LLC

Mike Duffy

1028 E Robert Ave.,
Hazel Park, MI 48030

RE: NUISANCE ORDINANCE VIOLATION AT 734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS MI 48864
Parcel # 33-02-02-24-377-015

Dear Property Owner:

A violation of Section 46-2 of the Township Nuisance Ordinance has been found at the property
located at the above address.

The violation to the nuisance code is as follows:

Section 46-2 NUISANCE VIOLATION - (LOT 84 WEST SIDE OF VAN ATTA MOBILE HOME WITH
TARPS AND PALLETS ON ROOF, UNLICENSED / INOPERABLE VEHICLE, MATTRESS, COUCH,
FRIDGE, METAL FENCING / FRAMING, NUMEROUS LAWN MOWERS AND SNOW BLOWERS)

Said nuisance must be corrected within ten (10) days of the date of this notice. Please be advised
that you may request a hearing regarding the violation. However, a request for such a hearing must
be made within ten (10) days of receipt of this notice.

If said nuisance is not repaired, torn down, abated, or otherwise removed, or a hearing requested
within the ten (10) day period, the Township will correct the nuisance and will charge the cost of
correcting the nuisance to the person(s) responsible for the nuisance. If the charge is not paid
within 30 days of the date of the statement, said expense incurred by the Township in abating the
nuisance will be assessed against the land(s) on which the expenditures are made and will be
collected in the same manner as other taxes are collected.

The Township may also issue to the person(s) responsible for the violation a municipal civil
infraction violation notice, subject to a payment of a civil fine of $75.00.

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter. Please call (517) 853-4554 with any questions.

%
* ~Zach Fenner, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532

Code Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

A PRIME COMMUNITY o

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community. .
meridaian.mius



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor m Courtney Wisinski Trustee

DePorah Gu_thrie Clerk M E R I D I /A\ N t i ‘:} Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer TOWNSHIP ‘f‘ ;(7 Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager — o Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

September 28, 2021

Gregory Crocket
2196 Commons Pkwy
Okemos, MI 48864

RE: NUISANCE ORDINANCE VIOLATION AT 734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS MI 48864
Parcel # 33-02-02-24-377-015

Dear Property Owner:

A violation of Section 46-2 of the Township Nuisance Ordinance has been found at the property
located at the above address.

The violation to the nuisance code is as follows:

Section 46-2 NUISANCE VIOLATION - (LOT 84 WEST SIDE OF VAN ATTA MOBILE HOME WITH
TARPS AND PALLETS ON ROOF, UNLICENSED / INOPERABLE VEHICLE, MATTRESS, COUCH,
FRIDGE, METAL FENCING / FRAMING, NUMEROUS LAWN MOWERS AND SNOW BLOWERS)

**CORRECTION TO LETTER DATED 09/27/2021 IN
REGARDS TO LOT 84 NUISANCE. YOU WILL HAVE
FOURTEEN (14) FROM 09/27/2021 DAYS TO BRING
PROPERTY INTO COMPLIANCE. **

The Township may also issue to the person(s) responsible for the violation a municipal civil
infraction violation notice, subject to a payment of a civil fine of $75.00.

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter. Please call (517) 853-4554 with any questions.

Sincerely,

Zach Fenner, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532
Code Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

__ g™

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community. Ry s S

S e e
= o gy

~—

A PRIME COMMUNITY
meridian.mi.us



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor /'——S_“‘N : Courtney Wisinski

Deborah Guthrie Clerk M E R I D l ;il\ N Patricia Herring Jackson
Phil Deschaine Treasurer TOWNSHIP ‘?‘ Dan Opsommer
Frank L. Walsh Manager — T Kathy Ann Sundland

October 11, 2021

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, M1 48130

RE: MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTION - VIOLATION NOTICE #3069
734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS

Dear D VENTURE LLC:

Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee

Enclosed, please find a Municipal Civil Infraction Violation Notice for the following ordinance

violation(s):

VIOLATION OF SECTION 46-2 (NUISANCE) 302.8 (UNLICENSED MOTOR VEHICLE)

An explanation of your rights and instructions is printed on the violation notice. If you have any

questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

Sincerely,
b O
L/ — =
' finer, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532

ZachFe
ode Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

Enclosures

~ APRIME COMMUNITY

meridian.mi.us

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community.



D CI State of Michigan Iicket No. . uept. No.
O mis. | Municipal Civil Infraction [coroamin. ' Offense Code
LJJUV.|  Notice of Violation

Local Use/Arrest No.

-The People of: L the State of Michigan
X] Township [Jcity [] Village h County

or: MERIDIAN

THE UNDERSIGNED |Month  [Day Year |At apprommately COam. D?te Month Day Ye:
SAYS THAT ON: i [Ip.M. |Birth
State |["]oper./Chauff. |Priver License Number SSN (last 4 dig
[JepL
Race Sex |Height Weight‘ Hair | Eyes [Occupation/Employer
Name (First, Middle, Last)
Street
City N ’ State Zip Code
Vehicle Plate No. Year State | Vehicle Description (Year, Make, Color) ‘ Veh. Ty
THE PERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violation of §
[ Local Ordlnance D State Law (] Administrative Rule
UPON
AT OR NEAR LS IR C '
witiin ey [ viLLace MTOWNSHIP or_MERIDIAN
COUNTY OF. INGHAM DID THE FOLLOWIN
[_] Nuisance Ordinance O Building Code
Licenses Ordinance Plumbing Code
Zoning Ordinance Electrical Code
Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code
Animal & Fowl Ordinance Other
. Describe:

Person in Active Military Service [(IYes [INo
THIS VIOLATION ISACIVILINFRACTION andisyour .-~ violation.
i The fine for this violation is $ and must be paid at the violations bureau

. by5:00p.m.on ; 3 unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.
SEE BELOW FORAN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

‘Anrd
‘sin ]

WARNING: If you fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations
. bureau on the date and time specified above, a civil infraction citation will be issued.
* Youare alleged to be responsible for a civil infraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
2) admit responsibility with explanation; or 3) deny responsibility.

ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to admit responsibility and pay your fine, you may do so
by appearing in person or by mailing your fine along with this notice to the violations bureau.
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact
the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed
with the court where you will have the right to an informal hearing before a magistrate or judge
or to appear in court for a formal hearing before a judge.

Violations bureau address & phone number

TREASURER’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, Ml 48864

IMPORTANT:: REMOVE-TOP.2 COPIES BEFORE SIGNING'NOTICE.

| personally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant.
I declare under the penalties of perjury that the statements above are true to the best

of my information, knowledge, and belief.

Complainant's Signature and receipt if applicable Month Qay Year
Ofﬁcer‘s‘Na’me (prinled) = Ofﬁt;er'g D‘Nn;).

Agency ORI - AgencyName -

M- CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
UC-02 (rew.5106) CIVIL INFRACTION COPY

Fidlar Online @ www.fidlaronline.com



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
CODE COMPLIANCE

Number: E210722 Complaint Address: 734 GRAND RIVER

Parcel:  33-02-02-24-377-015
Open Date: 09/28/21

Closed Date: Violation: NUISANCE
Officer: ZACH FENNER

Owner Address Complaint

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY
850 MERLIN WAY

DEXTER MI 48130 LOT 75-TRASH AND DOG WASTE IN YARD

Rental: N Status: Site Visit SCHEDULED

Notes: 9-2 B Al koA

10-13 Mo Chonje —Tlietr

l0~27 w2 OLM’L{?&

: Tl
Letter Sent: é? = Z % 0~

Re-Check Date: [0 =7 \J~2




_,,-/“

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community.

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor ‘EST.1642- > Courtney Wisinski Trustee
Deborah Guthrie Clerk M E R ID I ///\‘ N e 5 Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer TOWNSHI p‘? / Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager S : Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

September 28,2021

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, M1 48130

RE: NUISANCE ORDINANCE VIOLATION AT 734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS MI 48864
Parcel # 33-02-02-24-377-015

Dear Property Owner:

A violation of Section 46-2 of the Township Nuisance Ordinance has been found at the property
located at the above address.

The violation to the nuisance code is as follows:

Section 46-2 NUISANCE VIOLATION - (LOT 75-TRASH ON FRONT PORCH AND IN DRIVEWAY,
JUNK MOTOR VEHICLES, TARP STRUCTURE MUST BE REMOVED.)

Said nuisance must be corrected within FOURTEEN (14) days of the date of this notice. Please be
advised that you may request a hearing regarding the violation. However, a request for such a
hearing must be made within ten (10) days of receipt of this notice.

If said nuisance is not repaired, torn down, abated, or otherwise removed, or a hearing requested
within the FOURTEEN (14) day period, the Township will correct the nuisance and will charge the
cost of correcting the nuisance to the person(s) responsible for the nuisance. If the charge is not
paid within 30 days of the date of the statement, said expense incurred by the Township in abating
the nuisance will be assessed against the land(s) on which the expenditures are made and will be
collected in the same manner as other taxes are collected.

The Township may also issue to the person(s) responsible for the violation a municipal civil
infraction violation notice, subject to a payment of a civil fine of $75.00.

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter. Please call (517) 853-4554 with any questions.

Sincerely, g

T

s "////__— _ .
Zdch Fenner, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532

-

"Code Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

~ APRIME COMMUNITY

meridian.mi.us




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka ) Supervisor EST 1842 Courtney Wisinski Trustee
De!)orah Gu.thne Clerk M E R I D I FAN N \"_",‘ = Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer TOWNSHIP ‘?‘ Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager Ny - Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

October 13,2021

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, M1 48130

RE: MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTION - VIOLATION NOTICE #3070
734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS

Dear D VENTURE LLC:

Enclosed, please find a Municipal Civil Infraction Violation Notice for the following ordinance
violation(s):

VIOLATION OF SECTION46-2 (JUNK IN DRIVEWAY, PORCH, AND ITEMS IN ROAD CAN NOT
BE STORED ON PROPERTY. TARP STRUCTURE IS TEMPORARY, AND DOES NOT MEET
ZONING REQUIREMENTS. ITEMS MUST BE REMOVED)

Whatever annoys, injures, or endangers the safety, health, welfare, comfort,
or repose of the public; offends public decency or aesthetic sensibilities;
interferes  with, obstructs, or renders dangerous any street, highway,
navigable lake, or stream; or in any way renders the public insecure in life or
property is hereby declared to be a public nuisance. Public nuisances shall
include, but not be limited to, whatever is forbidden by any provision of this

chapter. No person shall commit, create or maintain any public nuisance.
An explanation of your rights and instructions is printed on the violation notice. If you have any
questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

Sincerely, . .- i

g

/ "F’é}mer, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532
Code Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

Enclosures

"~ APRIME COMMUNITY
meridian.mi.us

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community.



Jcu. drtarte or vicnigan i (3 = U Ty
O mis. | Municipal Civil Infraction [commamnin. : S o
LJJUV.| Notice of Violation | £7) &7272

Local Use/Arrest No.

The People of: O the State of Michiga
X] Township [Jcity [] Village h County

or:_MERIDIAN | of

THE UNDERSIGNED |Month Da‘y1 Year  |At approximately ["]A M. D?te Month|Day |Y:
SAYS THAT ON: 10 112 238 APwm |Binn
State DOper./Chauff. Driver License Number ) ’SS N (last4 di
[CJeoL .
Weight| Hair | Eyes |Occupation/Employer

Race {Sex Height

Name (First, Middle, Last)

D ventwre L

Street
B50__raeslin Ly
City Ustate & ;1;3 Code
Db a2 ,
Vehicle Plate No. Year State | Vehicle Description (Year, Make, Color) Veh. T
THE PERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violation of § L//a -

Zfocal Ordinance Di‘at%LaﬁF]Admlmstrahve Rule
UPON

AT OR NEAR 4 7
e
witiin ey O viiace X townsHip or_MERIDIAN
COUNTY OF. INGHAM DID THE FOLLOWI
Nuisance Ordinance O Building Code
|:| Licenses Ordinance |:| Plumbing Code
Zoning Ordinance Electrical Code
Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code
Animal & Fowl Ordinance Other

= PP 4—0 ACa)""zf"‘\’[. Yrash [/ o K

Person in Active Military Service DYes D No D D
THIS VIOLATION ISACIVIL INFRACTIOMd is yourﬁ y violation. rE Z
The fine for this violation is $. e and must be paid at the violations bureau < »
by 5:00 p.m.on ) unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.

SEE BELOW FORAN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

WARNING: If you fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations
bureau on the date and time specified above, a civil infraction citation will be issued.

You are alleged to be responsible for a civil infraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
2) admit responsibility with explanation; or 3) deny responsibility.

W
ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to admit responsibility and pay your fine, you may do so C)
by appearing in person or by mailing your fine along with this notice to the violations bureau. \]
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: If you wishto (@)
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact -
the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed T@ %
with the court where you will have the right to an informal hearing before a magistrate or judge ’- )
orto appear in court for a formal hearing before a judge.

Violations bureau address & phone number

TREASURER'’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, MI 48864

IMPORTANT: ‘'REMOVE TOP2 COPIES' BEFORESIGNINGNOTICE.

| personally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant.
I declare under the penalties of perjury that the statements above are true to the best

of my information, knowledge, and belief.

3
Complaivn "Signatu 1 le Month Day Year s
MM O3 |zl [§

“J

Officer's Name ed] Officer’s 1D No.
ARy Fepner ¥
Agency ORI Agency Name { ,\J
Mi- CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
UC-02 (rev. 5/06) VIOLATION BUREAU COPY

Fidlar Online @ www.fidlaronline.com



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
CODE COMPLIANCE

Number: E210756 Complaint Address: 734 GRAND RIVER
Parcel:  33-02-02-24-377-015

Open Date: 10/08/21
Closed Date: Violation: NUISANCE
Officer: ZACH FENNER
Owner Address Complaint
D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY
850 MERLIN WAY TRAILER 27 TRASH AND JUNK. UNLICENSED VEHICLES
DEXTER MI 48130 AND TRAILERS. CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL
Rental: N Status: Letter sent

Notes: EL/) _ ,72 i/\/o CLLUV;’/O ‘\”)P("h e —1-1 ‘2‘
Lol N0 Chmyge

W-29 Mo ¢ Lv,'mgyﬂ/

Letter Sent: D - s

bRe—Check Date: [0 ’]8 U oy oy B




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor - EST.peaan .y Courtney Wisinski Trustee
Deborah Guthrie Clerk MERIDI A N ¢ Patricia Herring Jackson ~ Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer TOWNSH I p‘?‘/ Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager N Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

October 8, 2021

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, M1 48130

RE: MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTION - VIOLATION NOTICE #3065
734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS

Dear D VENTURE LLC:

Enclosed, please find a Municipal Civil Infraction Violation Notice for the following ordinance
violation(s):

VIOLATION OF SECTION 302.8 Motor vehicles.

Except as provided for in other regulations, no inoperative or unlicensed motor vehicle shall
be parked, kept or stored outside on any premises, and no vehicle shall be stored outside
in a state of major disassembly, disrepair, or in the process of being stripped or
dismantled. Spray painting of vehicles is prohibited unless conducted inside an approved
spray booth.

46-2 NUISANCE:

No person shall maintain or permit to remain on premises owned or occupied by him; or
throw, place, or leave; or permit the throwing, placing, or leaving on the premises of another
any of the following substances: organic refuse, food wastes, ashes, dead animals, fish,
animal bones, hides, rotten soap, grease, tallow, offal, shell, food containers or wrappings,
cans, bottles, jars, crockery, garbage, discarded furniture, cartons, boxes, crates, rags,
discarded clothing, bedding, floor covering, wallpaper, sweepings, waste paper, newspapers
or magazines, discarded appliances, rubbish, excrement, rot, construction debris including,
but not limited to, lumber, bricks, block, plumbing or heating materials, roofing materials,
concrete, cement, electrical materials or siding, yard debris or rubbish including, but not
limited to, grass clippings, clippings from hedges or shrubs, or detached tree branches,
industrial waste, unclean or nauseous fluids or gases

An explanation of your rights and instructions is printed on the violation notice. If you have
any questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

" APRIME COMMUNITY T
meridian.mi.us

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community.



jci. | StateofMichigan [Teette.  3)QE [oenino
| Mis. | Municipal Civil Infraction Comp,a,mNo =
[JuY.|  Notice of Violation o5t

Local UselArrest No.

Offense Code

ie People of: Dthe State of Michigan
{ Township [JcCity [] Village h County

MERIDIAN ‘ of

EUNDERSIGNED |Month  Day Year At approxrmately Oam. |D{;|1e Month|Day |Year

YS THAT ON: 1% 1 A5 BFwmlBim

ate |[T]Oper./Chauff. Driver License Number SSN (last 4 digits)
CJebL

ice Sex | Height [ Weight Occupation/Employer

Hairl Eyes
ime (First, Middle, Last) 2
verdur L) &
eet
G0 pagrlin B[4y __
Yy tate lp ode
D@C‘l‘f/r 7 E ’7’7/ 3D

hicle Plate No. Year State | Vehicle Description (Year, Make, Color) Veh. Type

{E PERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violation of §_L/f, = Z J BL-90

rrcal Ordinance I:] State Law DAdmmlstratlve Rule
20N 7=

- OR NEAR 73‘/ (M/J River Jlot+ 27
N ey [ viceace X township o _MERIDIAN

sunty or_INGHAM DID THE FOLLOWING
FRuisance Ordinance O Building Code
| Licenses Ordinance [JPiumbing Code
| Zoning Ordinance Electrical Code
| Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code
Animal & Fowl Ordinance Other

:scnbe.ﬁ” lurt 4n COI‘VI‘D)\(/ 5 LO‘I’ 27 "‘K',;%é:
’ S di Qe uplictnozd cerrpers

"’mnem vehicle  mnyr be Liltngd ne CCmoud.

T\ _min] (oF ey be  (ERd

irsonin Active Military Service Cves DNO _

1IS VIOLATION ISACIVIL INFRACTION y)your 2 = violation.

e fine for this violation is $ 2 5 ; and must be paid at the violations bureau

5:00p.m.on -~ unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.
:E BELOW FORAN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

anr
s
.I.:}Q

ARNING: If you fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations
ireau on the date and time specified above, a civil infraction citation will be issued.

u are alleged to be responsible for a civilinfraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
admit responsibility with explanation; or 3) deny responsibility.

ON 12yoIL

ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to admit responsibility and pay your fine, you may do so
by appearing in person or by mailing your fine along with this notice to the violations bureau.
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact
the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed
with the court where you will have the right to an informal hearing before a magistrate or judge
or to appear in court for a formal hearing before a judge.

Q990€

L~
aw

7.

slations bureau address & phone number

'REASURER’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, MI 48864

IMPORTANT: 'REMOVE TOP:2 COPIES BEFORE SIGNINGNOTICES{

2rsonally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant.
eclare under the penalties of perjury that the statements above are true to the best

my information, knowledge, and belief. _

e [ [ 5 [

‘ON aseD

N

fieeT's Name (print&d) , Officer's IBNo. , =

RCHRey Comer | 241 S

ency ORI Agency Name ~J

. CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN ﬁ‘
02 (rov.5/06) VIOLATION BUREAU COPY

Fidlar Online @ www.fidlaronline.com



LIcl. drate ot vicnigan e syay T
O mis. | Municipal Civil Infraction [commznine, S
DUV Notice of Violation | £ |9 0606

Local Use/Arrest No.

The People of: O the State of Michigan
M Township []City [] Village bCounty

ofF. MERIDIAN of

THE UNDERSIGNED Mo% Day Year At approxnr:jtely OJam. ’Dfle Month|Day |Y

SAYS THAT ON: 23|21 ¢ e . [Birtn

State |["Joper./Chauff, |Driver License Number SSN (last4d
(JeoL

Race Sex |Height | Weight| Hair | Eyes (Occupation/Employer

Name (First, Middle, Last)

D \ LNl LI C

Street
?54, ( ) %] Erinh L)
7 State ZlgCods
" Dex l—r/r ~ML Y|

Vehicle Plate No. Year State | Vehicle Description (Year, Make, Color) Veh.1
THE PERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violation of §__ /& ~ 2.

Local Ordinance [ | State Law [_] Administrative Rule
UPON 7-7~2
arorner 23Y brand o ver el 2 7
wiriin ey O vicace K townsHie or_MERIDIAN
COUNTY OF. INGHAM DID THE FOLLOW

Nuisance Ordinance [Building Code

Licenses Ordinance Plumbing Code

Zoning Ordinance Electrical Code

Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code

Animal & Fowl Ordinance Other
Describe: ; \

unlitingy hide SuV. hus by
iZened/ ﬁWbLt Diasirned “mmiler,
T 75 ard __o¥er ride TS pneusk
by rfmﬂ/&; -

Person in Active Military Service [(ves [INo 5 aorC
THIS VIOLATION ISA CIVIL INFRACTION abls your violation. €=
The fine for this violation is $. and must be paid at the violations bureau < n
by 5:00p.m.on unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.

SEE BELOW FORAN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

WARNING: If you fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations
bureau on the date and time specified above, a civil infraction citation will be issued.

You are alleged to be responsible for a civilinfraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
2) admit responsibility with explanation; or 3) deny responsibility.

ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to admit responsibility and pay your fine, you may do so
by appearing in person or by mailing your fine along with this notice to the violations bureau.
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact
the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed
with the court where you will have the right to an informal hearing before a magistrate or judge
or to appear in court for a formal hearing before a judge.

Violations bureau address & phone number

TREASURER’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, Ml 48864

““IMPORTANT: REMOVE TOP.2 COPIES BEFORE SIGNING NOTICE:
| personally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant.
| declare under the penalties of perjury that the statements above are true to the best

of my mfonnatlon. knowledge, anJ@usi.————

T T > A G ¢

Complai ignaturg licable Mon . Day Year,
OffiCer's Name (printed) Officer's ID No.
ZAUIRRY Fornty” 24+

Agency ORI Agency Name

MI- CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
UC-02 (rev. 5/06) VIOLATION BUREAU COPY

Fidlar Online @ www.fidlaronline.com




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor /;m ) Courtney Wisinski Trustee

Deborah Guthrie Clerk M E R I D I }:‘.m,\ N Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee

]l:ll::] ﬁist;l‘l;;ilnﬁ Treasurer TOWNSHI p‘f‘ i » Dan Opsommer Trustee
. Wals Manager ST Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

November 1, 2021

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, M1 48130

RE: MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTION - VIOLATION NOTICE #3379
734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS (LOT 27)

Dear D VENTURE LLC:

Enclosed, please find a Municipal Civil Infraction Violation Notice for the following ordinance
violation(s):

VIOLATION OF SECTION VIOLATION OF SECTION 302.8 Motor vehicles.

Except as provided for in other regulations, no inoperative or unlicensed motor vehicle shall
be parked, kept or stored outside on any premises, and no vehicle shall be stored outside
in a state of major disassembly, disrepair, or in the process of being stripped or
dismantled. Spray painting of vehicles is prohibited unless conducted inside an approved
spray booth.

46-2 NUISANCE:

No person shall maintain or permit to remain on premises owned or occupied by him; or
throw, place, or leave; or permit the throwing, placing, or leaving on the premises of
another any of the following substances: organic refuse, food wastes, ashes, dead
animals, fish, animal bones, hides, rotten soap, grease, tallow, offal, shell, food containers
or wrappings, cans, bottles, jars, crockery, garbage, discarded furniture, cartons, boxes,
crates, rags, discarded clothing, bedding, floor covering, wallpaper, sweepings, waste
paper, newspapers or magazines, discarded appliances, rubbish, excrement, rot,
construction debris including, but not limited to, lumber, bricks, block, plumbing or
heating materials, roofing materials, concrete, cement, electrical materials or siding,
yard debris or rubbish including, but not limited to, grass clippings, clippings from
hedges or shrubs, or detached tree branches, industrial waste, unclean or nauseous
fluids or gases

An explanation of your rights and instructions is printed on the violation notice. If you have
any questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

) A PRIME COMMUNITY
meridian.mi.us

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community.



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor /:m Courtney Wisinski

De_borah Gu_thrie Clerk M E R I D I A N Patricia Herring Jackson
Phil Deschaine Treasurer TOWNSHI p‘? Dan Opsommer
Frank L. Walsh Manager e Kathy Ann Sundland

86-503
Outdoor storage of vehicles and/or trailers.
[Code 1974, § 83-2.3; Ord. No. 2009-02, 4-19-2009]

(a)

Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee

No inoperative or unlicensed or unregistered, as applicable, recreational vehicle, watercraft
and/or trailer shall be parked, kept or stored outdoors, in any residential district, and no
recreational vehicle, watercraft and/or trailer shall, at any time, be outdoors in any
residential district if in a state of major disassembly, disrepair, or in the process of being

stripped or dismantled or leaking oil, fuel or antifreeze.

PURSUANT TO SECTION 1-8, CIVIL FINES ARE BEING INCREASED DUE TO REPEAT VIOLATIONS

ON THE PROPERTY WITH LACK OF EFFORT TO ABATE CURRENT VIOLATIONS OR PREVENT

NEW VIOLATIONS.

An explanation of your rights and instructions is printed on the violation notice. If you have any

questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

Sincerely,

e

Zath Fenner, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532
Code Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

Enclosures

A PRIME COMMUNITY

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community. meridian.mi.us
eriaian.miu



cl. State of Michigan  [TicketNo. 3 3 7 Qg |PertNe.
MIS. | Municipal Civil Infraction g plaint No Offense Code
LJJUV.|  Notice of Violation éuz

The People of: ) the State of Michigan
(X Township []City [] Village hCounty

orF:. MERIDIAN ’ of

Local UselArrest No.

THE UNDERSIGNED [Month  |Day Year (At approximately [_]A M. g?te Month(Day |Year
SAYS THAT ON: 11 EANE -
State |["Joper./Chauff, [Priver License Number 'SSN (last 4 digits)
(JepL
Weight| Hair | Eyes [Occupation/Employer

Race Sex ’ Height

Name (First, Middle, Last)

P Lnture L L&

Street > .
BS0  merhn 4y
City State _ Zip gode
)(fﬁer* P 43130
Vehicle Plate No. ‘ear State | Vehicle Description (Year, Make, Color) Veh. Type

?PERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violation of §_ 1 &~ Z. / 3022

Local Ordinance [ ] State Law (] Administrative Rule
UPON T-t-Z}{

AT OR NEAR ﬁL(J:mL [yt Lot 271

witHiN ey O vitace X townsHip or_ MERIDIAN

COUNTY OF. INGHAM DID THE FOLLOWING
ﬁﬁljuisance Ordinance D Building Code

Licenses Ordinance Plumbing Code

Zoning Ordinance Electrical Code

Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code

Animal & Fow! Ordinance Other 302. %

Pl or 29 condiion  (ontihes to deline
Z unhitrgd o thil €S, Niapatrsns  unLictnss) —omiler
Al drmiler fuschitss ruot be hiimed and operalle orcemants
‘:nﬂ,’; KK n\,-,m r-S-‘[/ l\‘\lpr he Qmo\/e

Person in Active Military Serwoe DY&G [INo

THIS VIOLATION ISACIVIL INFRAC:;ON”;‘Q:! isyour &= Zﬁ violation.

The fine for this vnolatlon is $ 9 and must be paid at the violations bureau
by 5:00p.m.on unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.
SEE BELOW FORAN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

TOWN

‘anr O
SINC]

WARNING: If you fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations
bureau on the date and time specified above, a civil infraction citation will be issued.

You are alleged to be responsible for a civilinfraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
2) admit responsibility with explanation; or 3) deny responsibility.

"ON 19)oIL

ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to admit responsibility and pay yourfine, you may do so
by appearing in person or by mailing your fine along with this notice to the violations bureau.
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact
the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed
with the court where you will have the right to an informal hearing before a magistrate or judge
orto appear in court for a formal hearing before a judge.

bltE

swepN

Violations bureau address & phone number

TREASURER'’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, MI 48864

= IMPORTANT: REMOVE TOP2 COPIES BEFORESIGNING NOTICE:

| personally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant.
I declare under the penalties of perjury that the statements above are true to the best

of my information, knowledge, and belief.

Compla| ’s Signature applicab Month Day Year
(]t |z
r s Name ( Officer's ID No.

‘ON @seD

e ﬂff“/;,wz v _Feanlr 2L
Agency ORI Agency Name
MI- CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
UG-02 (rev. 5/06) VIOLATION BUREAU COPY

Fidlar Online @ www.fidlaronline.com



Number: E210757

Open Date: 10/08/21

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Closed Date:

CODE COMPLIANCE

Complaint Address: 734 GRAND RIVER
Parcel:  33-02-02-24-377-015

Violation: MOTOR VEHICLE
Officer: ZACH FENNER

Owner Address

D VENTURE LLC

MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER MI

48130

Complaint

UNLICENED RED VAN

Lot | ?/

Rental: N Status:

Letter sent

Notes: N M) Clange

b b~ "Hpluey Ve \hele

Letter Sent: | O~ ?

Re-Check Date: | O~ [ &




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor S EST. 1842+
Deborah Guthrie Clerk M E R I D I f\ N
Phil Deschaine Treasurer ?
Frank L. Walsh Manager )

October 8, 2021

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, MI148130

Courtney Wisinski
Patricia Herring Jackson
Dan Opsommer

Kathy Ann Sundland

RE: MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTION - VIOLATION NOTICE #3066

734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS

Dear D VENTURE LLC:

Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee

Enclosed, please find a Municipal Civil Infraction Violation Notice for the following ordinance

violation(s):

VIOLATION OF SECTION 302.8 Motor vehicles.

Except as provided for in other regulations, no inoperative or unlicensed motor vehicle shall
be parked, kept or stored outside on any premises, and no vehicle shall be stored outside
in a state of major disassembly, disrepair, or in the process of being stripped or
dismantled. Spray painting of vehicles is prohibited unless conducted inside an approved

spray booth.

An explanation of your rights and instructions is printed on the violation notice. If you have any

questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

Sincerely,

-Code Enforcement Division

/Z'a{c'.h-"F'énner, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532
C
Community Planning and Development

Enclosures

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community.

meridian.mi.us

‘ A PRIME COMMUNITY



lcu. “State of Michigan [Tioket No. ’%O 6 6 ‘| Dept. No.
Iwmis. | Municipal Civil Infraction commmme——— St
JJUV.|  Notice of Violation 210759

Local Use/Arrest No.

he People of: [Uthe State of Michigan
X Township [JcCity [] Village h County

r. MERIDIAN |
JEUNDERSIGNED |Month Day |Year At ap;zr?umat [JAM. [Date Month/Day [ Year

AYS THAT ON: (01 K2 AL M. |Birth

itate |:|Oper./Chauﬁ. Driver License Number ‘SS\l(lasM digits)
[Jeor

ace Sex |Height | Weight| Hair | Eyes |Occupation/Employer

ame (First, Middle, Last)

_ venture  LLC
4337) mMerlin W&S” (\6 .
" Deter M J L

=hicle Plate No. Year State | Vehicle Description (Year, Make, Color) Veh. Type

HE PERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violation of § 202 %
] Local Ordinance D State Law [_] Administrative Rule
PON___ 3"/

TORNEAR-7ﬁ)£/ Lr(?LA’& @W )-f:")/ ‘l/

stiin (Jemy [ vittace X Townstip oF_MERIDIAN

OUNTY OF. INGHAM DID THE FOLLOWING
] Nuisance Ordinance ] Building Code
] Licenses Ordinance [JPiumbing Code
Zoning Ordinance Electrical Code
Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code
Animal & Fowl Ordinance Other
escribe: _—
Coslure _do  coraply. QA A

o Loy 1 (S uniethyd o FONINS
P> pe  spedy cplrhle and Cilensed
Or reroel Pror  propordy,

arson in Active Military Service DY% [INo
IS VIOLATION ISACIVIL INEFRAGTION %your .ZM violation.

1e fine for this vio, ayn is and must be paid at the violations bureau
15:00p.m. on B = Z unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.

ZE BELOW FORAN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

anr
S
.I.N

‘ARNING: [fyou fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations
Jreau on the date and time specified above, a civil Infraction citation will be issued.

wu are alleged to be responsible for a civilinfraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
admit responsibility with explanation; or 3) deny responsibility. )

ON 1YL

ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to admit responsibility and pay your fine, you may do so o
by appearing in person or by mailing your fine along with this notice to the violations bureau. O-)
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to (o))
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact

the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed DHZ’
with the court where you will have the right to an informal hearing before a magistrate or judge )
or to appear in court for a formal hearing before a judge. 1 \ <
olations bureau address & phone number S g
TREASURER’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN %"
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, Ml 48864 N
IMPORTANT:'REMOVETOP2 COPIES BEFORE SIGNING!NOTICE. 3?
ersonally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant. o]
leclare under the penalties of perjury that the statements above are true to the best g

my lnformatlon knowledge

Iptifapplic'able Month %v Year
ficer's Name (printed ~ Offég?r's D No. ( ~J
2N Fomer ¥ v
jency ORI ! Agency Name ' <
I- CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
3-02 (rev. 5/06) VIOLATION BUREAU COPY

Fidlar Online @ www.fidlaronline.com



gc.. State of Michigan ~ |Ticket Ne. 3 O 4 4 Dept. No

O mis. | Municipal Civil Infraction [aormamin.
LJJUV.|  Notice of Violation g =222

Offense Code

Local Use/Arrest No.

The People of: O the State of Michigan
X Township [JCity [] Village h County

or: MERIDIAN °

of
THE UNDERSIGNED |Mon Day Year  |At approximately ["]A.M. D?te Month|Day
. -z 2 — 0
SAYS THAT ON: S|2( |3 22 Bowmlsin
State |TJoper./Chaufr, |Driver License Number SSN (last4
(Jeo
Race Sex | Height | Weight| Hair 1 Eyes | Occupation/Employer
Name (First, Middle, Last)3 5 i
O ventuwe LLE
Street s
BSO_ meain LAY
Gty . State " /¢ ZipCod
Deéxter” ML YBin
Vehicle Plate N&, Year State | Vehicle Description (Year, Make, Color) Veh.
.7
THE PERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violation of §___ 4/ ~ &
,Z’Local Ordinance [ ] State Law [] Administrative Rule
UPON 7~7 -
ATorRNEAR L 24 Lrrand) PaVer Fale— [4
within Oerry O vicace X townstip or_MERIDIAN
county or_INGHAM DID THE FOLLOV
Nuisance Ordinance O Building Code
Licenses Ordinance [JPiumbing Code
Zoning Ordinance Electrical Code
Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code
Animal & Fowl Ordinance Other
Describe: . A
Ced  lotn  unbitgned,
_tpast b et  LiCPnord and
P
JWH&
Person in Active Military Service Clves [Ino Oc
THIS VIOLATION ISACIVIL INFRACTION-and is your violation. E z
The fine for this violation is $ < and must be paid at the violations bureau < <
by 5:00 p.m.on o unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.
SEE BELOW FORAN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS.
WARNING: Ifyou fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations
bureau on the date and time specified above, a civil infraction citation will be issued.
You are alleged to be responsible for a civil infraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
2) admit responsibility with explanation; or 3) deny responsibility. w
ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to admit responsibility and pay your fine, you may do so O
by appearing in person or by mailing your fine along with this notice to the violations bureau. .b
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to i
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact =/
the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed S
with the court where you will have the right to an informal hearing before a magistrate or judge 3‘
orto appearin court for a formal hearing before a judge. “sf‘
Violations bureau address & phone number Q
TREASURER'’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN F
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, Ml 48864 v
“:~IMPORTANT: REMOVE TOP2 COPIES BEFORE SIGNING NOTICE.
| personally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant.
I declare under the penalties of perjury that the statements above are true to the best
of my information, knowledge, and belief. -
Complainant's Signature and reggipt# ble Mg% Day Year <
7 _— 23 (21 |§
O@Fs Name (printed) Officer’s ID No. o~
LB e 244 =
Agency ORI Agency Name >
M- CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
UC-02 (rev. 5/06) VIOLATION BUREAU COPY

Fidlar Online @ www.fidlaronline.com
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